Bids Invited (CPPJ-B2020-09)

Sealed bids are hereby invited by the Claiborne Parish Police Jury for the duct sealing upgrades for the following parish owned listed properties under the LPSC 2019 Energy Efficiency Grant Program. The properties requiring the services are as follows:

Claiborne Parish Police Jury Administrative Office – 507 West Main St., Homer LA Claiborne Parish Tax Assessors Office – 508 East Main St., Homer, LA Claiborne Parish Clerk of Court – 518 East Main St., Homer, LA Claiborne Parish Courthouse – 513 North Main St., Homer, LA District Attorney's Office – 511 West Main St., Homer, LA CPPJ Office of Community Services – 621 South Main St., Homer, LA

The sealed bids will be received until 2:00 p.m. on Monday, November 2, 2020, at which time the said bids will be opened and read. The said bids will be acted on at the regular meeting of the Claiborne Parish Police Jury to be held on Wednesday, November 4, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. The Claiborne Parish Police Jury reserves the right to reject any and all bids for just cause. The Claiborne Parish Police Jury is a tax-exempt governmental body.

Dwayne R. Woodard Secretary-Treasurer Claiborne Parish Police Jury P.O. Box 270 Homer, LA 71040-0270

For Publication in the official journal of the Claiborne Parish Police Jury – *The Guardian Journal* – October 9, 16 and 23, 2020.